

Request for Quotation DEFK1002

DEFK10021

FREIGHTTERMS

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Frye Roofing, Inc.
2000 Princeton Avenue
Blufield, WV 24701

04/15/2010									
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/03/	2010	100002002000	160.000.0000000000000000000000000000000			11:30PM	
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOF	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001	ROOFIN	I G MAIN	JB TENAN		910-66 EPAIR,	AND INSTA	LLATION	38, 183	
	THE WE FACILITOR'S SNOW DOGULARD	ST VIR TIES, TO PRO AMAGE ARMORY BID R	GINIA IS SO VIDE REPAI FACI	ARMY LICIT ALL L R TO LITY	NATION ING BID ABOR AN THE ROO IN BLUE	AL GUARD' S FROM QU D MATERIA F SYSTEM FIELD, WV	FOR THE AGENCY, S DIVISION OF ALIFIED CONTRAC-LS TO PERFORM AT THE NATIONAL, PER THE FOLTIONS, AND SCOPE		
,	TASKS	JPON A	WARD	OF TH	E CONTR	ACT:	RM THE FOLLOWING	- Indiana control of the control of	
	AND DRA -REMOVE	AIN TR E THE	EXIST	ING S	NOW/ICE		NCE. INSPECT		
	OF 24 G	A KYN	AR FI	NISHE	METAL		40 LINEAL FEET MATCH EXISTING. ISTING.		
	DRAIN T ROOFING ROWS OF	ROUGH: SYST	S. D EM ANI ENERS	RAIN D BE S	TROUGHS SECURED I CENTEI	TO EXTEN	TAINLESS STEEL D 2'-0" INTO ECK USING (2) D-IN TO THE	RECEIVED	
			1	THE	SYSTE		AGE TO DECKING,	ROMASING DIVISION STATE OF WV	
IGNATURE 5	7/6	llur	e M				327-5314 DATE	11/10	
THE PROS		FEII	ـ مسسا	· 038	5426			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AN	D ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK10021

oopage.....2

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERM	SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B _i	FREIGHTTERMS
04/15/2010		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			and so the Est
BID OPENING DATE:	06/03/2	*************************	BID	less services and the services are the s	1:30PM
LINE	YTITMAUC	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT
EDAM	THE WOOD	NATI FRS.	AND ANY OTHER I	TEMS NOT MEN-	
1 1	ED ABOVE.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
				•	
-REP	LACE THE	DAMAGED L	IGHTING & CONDUI	TS AS NEEDED	
		·			
			DMPLETED BY A CA		
1 :			SLE MATERIALS IN	ORDER TO MAIN-	
TAIN	ROOF WAR	RANTY			
	TETO A T TO L	OF CARLT	SLE AUTHORIZATIO	N CHOHID BE	
THE	TETCHITCH	THE VEND	OR'S QUOTE BUT M	HST RE PROVIDED	
			CY WRITTEN REQUE		
АЦТН	ORIZATION	DURING T	HE EVALUATION PR	OCESS OR	
VEND	OR'S BID	MAY BE DI	SQUALIFIED AND N	OT CONSIDERED	
FOR	CONTRACT A	AWARD.			
		MAN	DATORY PRE-BID		
			1 DE HELD OF (O.	/3010 3 10.00AM	
			LL BE HELD 05/06 Y AT 2915 OLD BR		
	IELD, WV			ANWELL KOAD IN	1
THIE	PESTED PAR	TIES ARE	REDUTRED TO ATT	END THIS MEETING.	
FATE	IRE TO ATT	END THE	ANDATORY PRE-BIL	SHALL RESULT IN	
DISO	JALIFICATI	ON OF THE	BID. NO ONE PE	RSON MAY	
	SENT MORE				
			L BE MADE AVAILA		
POTE	ITIAL BIDD	ERS TO CO	MPLETE. THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE	·
			OVIDE YOUR COMPA	AT THE MANDATORY	
				HEET WILL RESULT	
TN D	SOHAL TETC	ATTON OF	THE BID. THE ST	ATE WILL NOT	
			NTATION TO VERIF		***************************************
THE I	IDDER IS	RESPONSIB	LE FOR ENSURING	THEY HAVE	
	ETED THE	INFORMATI	ON REQUIRED ON T	HE ATTENDANCE	Value of the state
SHEET	. THE PU	RCHASING	DIVISION AND THE	STATE AGENCY	
		J J	FISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND) ITIONS	
IGNATURE -	11: 4			27-5314 DATE	1.14
TLE DOS	offenser FEIN	<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGES	FO DE NOTED ADOLE



Request for Quotation DEFK100

900 P.F	(GEXXX
	3

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

DATE PRINTED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/15/20	0			ODENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	06/03/		I Company	OPENING TIME	AMOUNT AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FA:	LURE TO C	OMPLETE TH REQUEST T	SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND HAT ALL POTENTIA ND FAX NUMBER.	NANCE SHEET.	IN .UDE
THE LAT POF BII POF	STARTING E, BUT PR TION OF T DERS WHO TION OF T	TIME FOR IOR TO THE HE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID ID WILL NO	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY T BE PERMITTED T	DDERS WHO ARRI E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PA	(VE
EXI	IBIT 5				
TIC REG SUB THE MUS OF CLE TO THE	N FOR A PUIRES EACMIT AT THE BID. THE THE VENDO 1D, CHAPSUBMIT THE BID SHAL	UBLIC IMPR H VENDOR T E SAME TIM ENCLOSED ED AND SUB R'S COMPLI TER 21 OF E SIGNED D L RESULT I	1D-5 PROVIDES THOVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BIE AN AFFIDAVIT OF COURT O	TION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK F COMPLIANCE W ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENC OVISIONS OF AR A CODE. FAILUR CE AFFIDAVIT W ON OF SUCH BID	TO IITH E ITH
WIT	HIN XXXX RECEIVED.	CALENDAR D UNLESS O	AYS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	TICE TO PROCEE ED, THE FULLY	D .
PRO	CEED.	: THE DIRE	ECTOR OF PURCHAS INTRACT IMMEDIAT	ING RESERVES T ELY UPON WRITT	не
IGNATURE 5	21	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		ATE / / / / / A

RES SS-0385436 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ADDZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEFK100

ST+R FO

DEFK10021

PAG	E 🕾	30
	4	

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OPENING DATE	/2010 :	06/03/	2010	***************************************		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY		GAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER		PRICE		AMOUNT
	SUPPLI	ED ARE HE SPE	OF A	N INF	F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	ALITY OR	том од	CONFOR	М	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR DEPARTM OR MERCE 21-5A, E IS PROJE	ENT OF L R COUNTY T, SEQ.	ABOR MIN , PURSUA	IMUM W NT	Y AGE	
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCI CONTAINI TITUTE OI TRACT ARE	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST ACT UMENTS	i po mili seperational de mande personal de mande	
	WORKERS A CERT	S' COM [FICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQU IPENSATI	IRED TO ON IF SU	PROVIDE CCESSFU	JL.	
	ALL DF OF THIS	- 1		,	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
	OF COMMISSUANCE	MERCIA E OF DOCU	L GENE CONTR MENTS,	ERAL ACT.	SSFUL VENLIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM 250,000.	' INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRIO E SPECIF	R TO IED IN	1	
	(XX) BU FURNISH	ILDERS	RISK	INSU BUILDE	NLY, WHER JRANCE: ERS RISK OF THE	SUCCESSF - ALL R	FUL VENDI ISK INSUI	OR SHAL RANCE I	L	
	(XX) BO	NDS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%) STATE OF	OF THE	TOTAL AMO	OUNT OF		

55-0385426



NOD ZWA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

_							-
	DE	CV	ъ т	n r	12	7	
	77.5	1 1		V.	• ~.		

·····PAC	3E ⊹⊹
	5

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/03/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS . IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 7-531

· 0385496 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEFK1002

DEFK10021

 GE∞	
6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRI	YTED	TER	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FC	2.8		REIGHTTEHMS
04/15						I	ODENTHO	TIME	01.700	M
BID OPENING DATE	: :	06/03/	ESPERANDO CONTRACTOR STREET		******		OPENING	veče 6 0000000 000000	01:30P	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C/N		ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	20 1000 1000 1000 1000				<u> </u>					
			•					•		
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMINU	IM. GLAS	SS OR ST	TEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	:	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF THE	cost (OF DOMES	STIC	PRODUCTS	IS FOU	IND	
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABLE.	SUCH (COST IS	UNRE	ASONABLE	IF IT	IS	
	20% OF	MORE	HIGHER T	HAN THE	E BID PR	SICE	FOR FORE	IGN MAI	DE	
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE DO	MESTIC	ALUMINU	JM, G	LASS OR	STEEL	İ	
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUPPL	IED OR	PRODUCE	ED IN	A "SUBS	IANILAL	-	
,	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA",	AS DE	-INFD RA	ICTO	UNITED	SIAIES	,	
	DEPART	MENT U	- LABUR,	PUREIU	IN PRODU	UD W	MAY BE S DRE HIGH	CD IN Ollfier	,	
			HE FORE				DMC HIOH	LN AN	WWW.	
	PRICE	INAN I	HE FORES	ON FIND	. 1 10000	,,,,,			-	
	TE. PR	TOR TO	THE AWA	RD OF A	CONTRA	CT U	NDER THE	ABOVE		
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SPEN	DING OF	FICER O)F THE	E SPENDI	NG UNIT	•	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT THER	E EXIST	rs a bid	FOR	LIKE FO	REIGN	1	
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL TH	AT IS R	REASON	NABLE AN	D LOWER		
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST BID	DOMESTI	C PRODU	ICTS,	THE SPE	NDING		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST,	IN WRIT	ING, A	REEVE	ALUATION	LIND CONDUCT		
	REDUCT	TON IN	HE LUW	FOLTE T	I FUK SU	DID	DMESTIC I	ADE .	3.	
	ALL VE	NUUKS	REIGN AL	ICAIC I	CIVEC SSVID	US SI	TE INC.	AIL.		
	SUFFLI	ING FO	KEION AL	01111011)	OLAGO		Base Perry Sent W		-	
	REV. 3	/88				.				
			1							
1	PREFER	ENCE F	DR USE O	F DOMES	TIC STE	EL PR	ODUCTS			
	1 50	CEDT W	JEN AUTU	OPIZED	RV THE	DIREC	TOR OF T	rHE		
	1. EX	CEFI WI	S DIVIS	TON PUR	SUANT T	O SUB	SECTION	2 BELO	w.	
	NO	CONTRA	ACTOR MA	Y USE O	R SUPPL	Y STE	EL PRODU	ICTS FO	R	
	A :	STATE C	CONTRACT	PROJEC	T OTHER	THAN	THOSE S	TEEL	ŀ	
	PR	ODUCTS	MADE IN	THE UN	ITED ST	ATES.	AS USEI	USED	IN	
	TH	IS CON	FRACT,		a a thairt a' a' a' dhailleach a' dhailleach a' a' a' dhailleach a' a' a' an air a Na ann		en de sel martine de la companya de de companya de companya de companya de companya de la companya de la compa			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
		,,,,,,		ACT DDG	IECTE M	EANO	ANV EDEC	ים ואחדדי	,	
	Α.	CONCT	E CUNIK	חב הפ	ANV ADI	DITIO	ANY EREC N TO, AL	TERATT	'n	
		CUNSI				}				
				REVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS /			10.00	= 0 4	
SIGNATURE C	TCAO	Hus	en M		LELEPH	354-	327-5	314 DAT	6/1/1	D

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0385426



Request for DEFK1002

SHIPVIA

DE	FK	10	0 2	21

Pβ	GE
	7

FREIGHT TERMS

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

04/15/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/03/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE QUAT	NTITY UOP CAT.	REMINUMBER:	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF OR OTHER IM	PROVEMENT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	
	STRUCTURE, INC	LUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROADS	
	OR HIGHWAYS, O	R THE INSTALLATION	ON OF ANY HEATING	
	OR COOLING OR	VENTILATING PLANT	rs or other	
1	EQUIPMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AND	MATERIALS FOR	
	SUCH PROJECTS,	PURSUANT TO A CO	JNIRACI WITH THE	
		VIRGINIA FOR WHIC		
	SOLICITED ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
В.		S" MEANS PRODUCTS		
	SHAPED, DRAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE	CAST,	
	FABRICATED OR	OTHERWISE SIMILAR	RLY PROCESSED, 0	
	PROCESSED BY A	COMBINATION OF T	TWO OR MORE OF	
		S, FROM STEEL MAD		
]		OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
	BESSEMER OR OIL	HER STEEL MAKING	PRUCESS.	
c.	"UNITED STATES	" MEANS THE UNITE	D STATES OF	
	AMERICA AND IN	CLUDES ALL TERRIT	ORY, CONTINENTAL	•
		BJECT TO THE JURI	SDICTION OF THE	
	UNITED STATES.		•	
2. THE	E DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DIVI	SION MAY, IN	
WR	ITING, AUTHORIZE	THE USE OF FOREI	GN STEEL	
	DDUCTS IF:			
Α.	TUE COST END E	ACH CONTRACT ITEM	USED DOES NOT	•
, A.		TH OF ONE PERCENT		
		COST OR TWO THOU		
	HUNDRED DOLLARS	S (2,500.00), WHI	CHEVER IS	
7	GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION,	
		VALUE OF THE ST.	EEL PRODUCT	
ALABARANAA ALABARA (ALABARA) (ALABARA) (ALABARA) (ALABARA) ALABARANAA	AS DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,	ndelled de mateilet aus let mit de die der die der die der der der der der der der der der de	And the shirt is the first that the first the shirt of th
В.	THE DIRECTOR OF	THE PURCHASING	DIVSION	
	DETERMINES THAT	SPECIFIED STEEL	MATERIALS ARE	
	2 see revi	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE TOKOK	west #	TELEPHONE 3	27-5314 DATE	6/1/10
TITLE PRES.	FEIN 55- 038:		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEFK1002

8

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

DATE PRINTEL	**************************************		MSOLSACE				330.0400-300-03	
04/15/20 BID OPENING DATE:		06/03/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	. 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		CAT	TEMN	IUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			NO.					
		QUAN	TITY OR C	THERWISE	ARE NOT	TES IN SUFFI REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	CIENT	-
3.	•	VIOL VIOL	ATION OF	THIS SECT LTIES PUR	TON MAY	ODUCTS IN BE SUBJECT WV CODE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
RE	EV. 10	0/01/0	1					
EX	(HIBI)	r 9	erektifik d.C.	The state of the s	OVVER AN AND AND		***************************************	
		FOR IS		ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCT	ION	
lτo	ABIE	E BY	THE FOLLO	WING SCHE	DULE IN	HALL BE REQUI ISSUING AGENCIES:	RED	
иа Иа Иа	ID A L ID SPE ID LIS	IST OF CIFICA T SHAL	ALL PAR ATIONS FO L BE FOR	TIES THAT R THE PROWARDED TO	HAVE PROJECT. THE BUYE	ARE THE ADDEN OCURED DRAWIN HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STA SINEER SHALL	IGS	
SE	ND A	COPY O	OF THE ADI	DENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	2	
IN OP	TERES	TED PA	RTIES AND	ENDUM SH	ESSARY, E	TO ALL EXTEND THE BIRECEIVED BY TO THE BID	D HE	
	ENING	DATE.		**************************************	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	NOWLEDGED BY	AL	
(3	, AL		ĺ				2002 2012 2012	
IGNATURE 57		Đ		VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE .		DATE	1. 1.5
ン	XO	MU IFEIN			304	- 327-5314	1 4	O DE NOTED ABOVE
THE PRES	> ,	FEIIV	55-038	5426		ADDRESS CH		O BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEFK10021

DEFK10021

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

04/15/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/	03/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BIDDERS DIVISION. THAT APP SHALL ALS EXCEPTION SOLE PURP DATE.	AND SUBMITTED THE SAME LY TO THE D O APPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN OSE OF CHANGIN	RIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/9	6		•	· ·
EXHIBIT 1	0			
	ACKNOWLEDGEMEN			The state of the s
ADDENDUMC	S) AND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOLDE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM 1		5/12/10 Jan	e de la companya de l	
NO. 2		•••		
NO. 3		•••		
NO. 4		• • •		
NO. 5		• • •		·
I UNDERSTA ADDENDUMCS	AND THAT FAILUE S) MAY BE CAUSE	RE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
VENDOR MUS REPRESENTA	TION MADE OR	ERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY	
SIGNATURE STOT OFFI	SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	IDATE _	11/10
TITLE PRES	FEIN 55- 03854			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEFK 10021

DEFK 10021

BUYER 32

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

RFC	COPY		
TYPE	NAME/A	DDRESS	HERE

DATEPRIN	TĘD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	⁵ VIA		FO).B		RREIGH	TTERMS
04/15/ BID OPENING DATE		06/03/	2010			BID	OPEN:	NG	TIME	01	:30PM	
B1000000000000000000000000000000000000	1.570.750.650.050	NTITY	2010 UOP	CAT	JTEMA	UMBER			PRICE		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	OUNT
EINE	100000			NO:						<u> </u>		
						-upania	ocapi	- C L M	TATT1/0			
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN V	ENDOR'S BINDING	REPKE	II Y	THE THILVE	<u> </u>		
	AND AN	IY SIAI Matani	E PEK	DUNNE Din	L IS NO. WRITING	AND ADDE	D TO	THE	1116			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN D	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS F	BIND	ING.			
			1	/ /		W.						
		-7		AC	1 MAREN	SOF	GNATU	105				
		4		3		TAL	GNAIC	/KC			:	
		1-10	CE. A	W	ANT, 4	co	MPANY	<i>(</i>				
				-//			· '					
			••••	1. 5.6	1.4	DA	TE					
•	REV. I	1/04		Ť		•						
	KEA. I	1770	.	,								
			CO	ITRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE			•			
	UCET V	TRCTNI	A STA	re co	nF 21-11	-2 REQUI	RES T	HAT	ALL			
	PERSON	S DESI	RING T	O PE	RFORM CO	NTRACTIN	G WOR	K II	N THIS	;		
	STATE	MUST B	ELICE	NSED	. THE W	EST VIRG	INIA	CONT	TRACTO	RS		
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD IS	EMP	OWERED T	O ISSUE	THE C	CENG	RACTUR	(S		
	LICENS	E. API	LICAL	TONS	FUR A C	ONTRACTO RGINIA D	KS LI TVTST	DN (OF LAB	OR		
	CAPITO	L COMP	EX. E	UILD	ING 3, R	DOM 319,	CHAR	LEST	ron, w	V		
	25305.	TELE	HONE:	(30	4) 558-7	890.						
						ra penu	* D F O	A 4117				
	WEST V	IRGINI	STAT	E COL	NCINDE :	-11 REQU THE CONT	SVCIU SVCIU	ANT RS				
		E NUMBE				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	ΛŪ			•	
			1									
	BIDDER	то со	1PLETE	:		\circ		-		ļ		Ì
	~ (C) [[T] TO [A]	CTODC	LAME		KKYE	KOOF	KG.	41	K.			\$\$\tag{\dag{\dag{\dag}}\tag{\dag{\dag{\dag}}\tag{\dag{\dag{\dag}}\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\d
	LUNIKA	CTORS	ABE	• • • •	· . · . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. 00/00	1	.,, .				
•	CONTRA	CTORS L	ICENS	E NO.	W	v 001003						
Antimativo, and]									.
J		//		SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS					
NGNATURE 577	KO	LIIN	r a SA	2	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	327~	5316		DATE	11/10	
ITLE DE	\$\\ ² \	FEI	TEE	<u> </u>	5426				***************************************	IGES 1	O BE NOTED	ABOVE
TRE	→ `		<i>A</i>) -	000		ADDDESS I	10000					



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

٠.	H	F-(7.1	ш	V.	ğΓ.	14		1.1	
	D	E	F	K	1	0	0	2	1	

PΑ	G		
	1	1	

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 04/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: LINE QUANTITY UOP: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION 10

-038-5426



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEFK10021

DEFK10021

BUYER 32

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2544

RFC	COPY		
TYPE	NAME/ADE	RESS	HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/15/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	06/03/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
· ·				
,			N ON THE EACE OF	Wigner and the second s
THE B.	ID SHOULD CONTAIN NVELOPE OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
				•
SEALEI	D RID			
BUYER		32		
REQ. N	10.:	DEFK10021		
		07/07/3010		
BID OF	PENING DATE:	06/03/2010		
BID OF	PENING TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE	PROVIDE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO COM	ITACT YOU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
		4-325-37	<u>0</u> 0	
	PRINT OR TYPE N	AME OF BERON TO	CONTACT	
CONCER	NITHE THITE PHOTE !		1	
		MEEL Alber	27	
-	The res are not the page on the set are an are are			

	7.17.0 7.0 7.17 5.46	OF OFO DEEKING	O VYYYY TOTAL.	28,183:00
*****	THIS IS THE ENT) OF KEN DEFKION)21 ***** TOTAL:	
	and a substantial	takat suumatel let amalle suutelle kuutukuu kuutulus ka kutu kututus suunatele let alateele kutulus liikut ka kutut ka	dget som det med med med som en med state framer med med the det had had had had had had had had bette had had had be	
	A SCHOOLIG	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	
GNATURE 7		TELEPHONE	-317 -5314 DATE	6/1/10
TILE DIES	FEIN 55-0385		ADDRESS CHANGES	-/·//
WHEN RESPO	ONDING TO RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

DEFK10021

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

PAG	E
	1

ADI	DRESS	ORRESPO	ONDENCE	TOATTE	TION OF:
	70				

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
JOBSITE

*709040127 304-327-5314 FRYE ROOFING INC 2000 PRINCETON AVENUE

BLUEFIELD WV 24701-3233

DATE PRINT	FD	TER	MS OF SAL			SHIP VI	A		90.000.000 = 7	38	166816	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/								<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		06/03/			Bosto, Delice Co		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
indestablished as destinied en de alle des des in die de vide des des indestablished en de alle andere in mili	****	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM	NO.	L ****	***	****	*****	***	
												,
							PAIR PR					
							BLUEFI					
							ET AND					
						RES	JLTING	FROI	M THE	05/06	/10	
	I AUNAI	ORY PR	E-DID	neei	TIAG.							
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME R	REMAI	N UNCHA	NGE	D AS	06/03/	10	
	AT 1:3	\$										
			,									
	****	*****	****	** NO	OTHE	R CH	ANGES *	***	* * * *	*****	***	
			ļ									
`												
0001			JB		910-6	66						
		1				_						
	ROOFIN	G MAIN	TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR	, ANI) INSTA	LLA	TION			
								İ				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEFK10	021	* * * *	** TOT	AL:	28,183,00
	•											
and a second of the control of the c	Transfer of an Andrew State of the Annah and Add Andrew State of S	obacca del Casacido de Articologica de Casacido Casacido Casacido Casacido Casacido Casacido Casacido Casacido	etalania eta antieta eta a	No aliana di Stantonino autoritazione di stantonione.								
	•											
			,							•		
		Marian Canada Nasa	(50.000.000.000	~~~~~~~~	/pnepere	sa: pasis se	RMS AND CO	NOTION	10		1000000000	
SIGNATURE	Z. l), .		7 <i>2</i> 2-	oce Ht	venoe oil	aranaldan berira	CI EDUONE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	A. (.	DATE	
101	Colli	Well !					30	<u> </u>	17-5	314		6/1/10
TITLE PROS	• •	FE	<u>" 55 </u>	-0385	JEYE				ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				4.5. 5.44. 500								

DEFK10021

Addendum #1

- Existing galvanized drain troughs will be refastened and lined with new
 gauge stainless steel liners.
- 2. Brackets and anchor bolts (3/8 inch minimum diameter and 2 inch penetration into concrete) will be added on each side, at the foot of the galvanized drain trough
- 3. The lighting (two 1500 watt flood lights) and damaged conduit will be installed by licensed electrician to National Electric Code.
- 4. All ice guard fences are to be replaced to match original design.
- 5. Bid will include price per foot of edge metal to be replaced beyond the estimated 340 lineal feet.

Edge Metal \$ 14.00 Per Ft.

Agency Purchasing
REQ.P.O# DEFK 10021
Bond # 24024

BID BOND

		dersigned, Frye ROOTING, Inc.
	Reynoldsburg	as Principal, and Casual ty Instirance
Carolina with its principal of	office in the City of ALLANCA, One. Thousand, Si	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of <u>Filty and 00/</u>	(\$ 1,650.00) for the payment of which,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
General Repairs to B	Roof Edge Areas at Blu	uefield National Guard Armory
(b) If said bid shall be acc hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptant force and effect. It is expressly under	epted and the Principal shall ente onds and insurance required by th ce of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liabili	he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	ension of the time within which th	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		
		By JC Jolenson HA (Must be President or
		Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		
		M
		Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing b	onds must be licensed in Wes	Andrew C. Heaner t Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affixed, a power of attorn		g 13 wallows out of mountainou italised corporate seals

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Brian Clark of Charlotte, North Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May, 2008.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

	In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND C official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be sign this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2010.		
	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURAI	NCE COMPANY	
1	By: Charles M. Potok, President	Curtis C. Stewart, Senior Vice President &	CFO
Market CO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	·	
O :	On the 25 day of JANNARY , 2010, before me pe	ersonally came the above named officers to me kno	41
))	are the President and vice President & CFO of COMPANION PROPERT describes and vice executed the above instrument; that they know the	IY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the cone seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to	rporation
0	instruction is successful or porate seal; that it was so affixed and that they sign Notary Public, State of SC, qualifie	ed in Richland County Commission Expires: $\frac{5/26}{}$	5/2015
The State of the S	STATE OF BOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND I the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUA		
-79	COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUA	ALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Co	rporation
	DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Att furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board		
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the3rd	day of	
		William Stelland & CEO	
	William R. Merton, Jr.	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO	
	Number 2402 Notary Public: State of South Carolina Number 2402 Notary Commission Expires: May 25, 2015		

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 661 Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2008

		\$ 179,060,761	\$ 65,826,408	\$ 18,274,287	\$ 6,383,943	\$ 20,137,470	\$ 927,811	\$ 36,471,768	\$ 327,082,448			\$ 4,200,000	\$ 109,369,422	\$ 65,917,178	\$ 179,486,600	\$ 506,569,048	
Liabilities	Reserved for:	a) Losses & LAE:	b) Unearned Premiums:	c) Expenses, Tax, Licenses & Fees.	Reinsurance Payables:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries, & Affiliates:	Advanced Premiums:	Other Liabilities:	Total Liabilities:		Policyholder Surplus	Capital Stock:	Gross Paid-in & Contributed Surplus:	Unassigned Funds:	Total Policyholder Surplus	Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	
	232,645,846	43,475,267	110,335,521	26,906,743	31,524,788	1,370,993		14,862,431	0	1,819,378	8,106,693	4,981,510	76,777	15,596,561	14,866,541	506,569,049	
Assets	49	69	Cash & Short-term investments:	Agent's Balances or Uncollected Reinsured Companies:	Deferred Premiums & Commissions not yet due:	Funds Held by, Due From with Reinsured Companies:		Other Invested Assets: \$	Notes Received: \$	Investment Income Due & Accrued: \$	Net Deferred Tax Asset: \$	Guaranty Funds Receivable or on Deposit: \$	Electronic Data Processing Equipment: \$	Receivables from Parent, Subsidiaries: \$	Aggregate Write-ins for Other than Invested Assets: \$	Assets:	
**********	Bonds:	Stocks	Cash & Short-te	Acent's Balance	Deferred Premit	Funds Held by,	Other Assets:							The Control		Total Admitted Assets:	

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Certification:

procedures according to the bes of their information, ended and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual except that: 1) State Law and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explainations therin contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and stated above, all hereindescribed assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, The Officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period may differ, or 2) that State rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and knowledge and belief, respectively. If I'm State of South Carolina Lower Richland Shale of South Carolina Lower Lower Long Carolina Lower

Notorized.

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

THE CAROLINE